506022512 04/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6069227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS JOHANSSON	04/20/2020
JASON SPROUL	02/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILIPS IMAGE GUIDED THERAPY CORPORATION
Street Address:	3721 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14107861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)495-9540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-495-9516

Email: patti.demichele@Philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: **465 COLUMBUS AVENUE**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 340**

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012P02259US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATTI DEMICHELE
SIGNATURE:	/Patti DeMichele/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012P02259US01 DECLARATION-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2012P02259US01 DECLARATION-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052444 FRAME: 0323 506022512

Docket No. 2012P02259US01

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

U.S.A. Sole/Joint

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s) or Inventor, hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to PHILIPS IMAGE GUIDED THERAPY CORPORATION, having a place of business at 3721 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE, SUITE 500, SAN DIEGO, CA 92130, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention: "MANUAL CALIBRATION OF IMAGING SYSTEM"

for which an application:	erewith		
was filed on December 16		f States Application No), 14/107,861
	ing an International Ap		and the second s
therewith, based thereon, or clidvisions, continuations, continuations, continuations,	aiming priority therefror uations-in-part, re-exam	n including, but not limi ninations, reissues, and	nd international patent applications associated ited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals dextensions thereof, and the right to claim priority dall patents granted on these applications.
I/We authorize and request the and all Letters Patent when gra representatives.	at the Patent Office offic anted, solely to the Assi	ials in the United State ignee(s), for its sole us	es and in any and all foreign countries to issue any e, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal
Upon request at the expense of proceedings including patent p	of the Assignee, I/we ag prosecution actions and	ree to execute all pape infringement actions, a	agoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. ars, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal and do all other such acts which may be the foregoing invention or for perfecting title
I/We certify that I/we have the	full right to convey the a	above rights.	
As a below-named inventor, I had and that I am the original inven	nereby declare that the ator or an original joint l	above-identified applic nventor of a claimed in	ation was made or authorized to be made by me, vention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any imprisonment of not more than		made in this declaration	n is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
Date: 4/20/2020	Signature:And	reas JOHANSSON	, Assignor/Inventor
Nato:	Signatura:		notravnikana ka

Jason SPROUL

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s) or Inventor, hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to PHILIPS IMAGE GUIDED THERAPY CORPORATION, having a place of business at 3721 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE, SUITE 500, SAN DIEGO, CA 92130, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention: "MANUAL CALIBRATION OF IMAGING SYSTEM"

for which an application:

is executed concurrently here	with			
was filed on December 16, 2	2013, having a United States A	pplication No. 14/107,861		
was filed on , having	an International Application N	lo.		
and all rights in and to said applic therewith, based thereon, or claim divisions, continuations, continual thereto, and the entire and exclus I/We authorize and request that the	ning priority therefrom including tions-in-part, re-examinations, sive right, title, and interest in a	g, but not limited to, any a reissues, and extensions nd to any and all patents (nd all provisionals, non-provisiona thereof, and the right to claim prio granted on these applications.	als ority
and all Letters Patent when grante representatives.	ed, solely to the Assignee(s), f	or its sole use, and that of	its successors, assigns, and lega	il
·				
I/We will provide my/our cooperat Upon request at the expense of the proceedings including patent pros- necessary, desirable, or convenient thereto in the Assignee.	ne Assignee, I/we agree to exe secution actions and infringeme	cute all papers, take all rigent actions, and do all other	ghtful oaths, testify in all legal er such acts which may be	nt.
I/We certify that I/we have the full	right to convey the above righ	ts.		
As a below-named Inventor, I here and that I am the original Inventor				10,
I hereby acknowledge that any wi imprisonment of not more than fiv		is declaration is punishab	le under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine o	r
Date:	Signature:		, Assignor/Inver	ntor
Date: 25 FEB 2020	Andreas JOH Signature:		Assignor/Inver	ntor

PATENT REEL: 052444 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 04/20/2020